
BARBER - M24 0041152 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.. 
::I 
0 
c: 
c. 
<D 
(/) 

..... 
::I 
0 
=r 
SU 
3 
CT 
<D 
:" 

0 0 a. S» 
"C (1) S» """I () 

z ::::+ 
p '< 

OJ )> s: 
S» () 0 """I -"""I c. 
(1) 0 (1) 

::J 

r; 
::J 
cc -~ f.::, 

.+;:. 

BARBER - M2411C4qgi41191 



BARBER - M24 0041153 

11C6348903 
Model: M24 SWS 
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BARBER - M24 0041154 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6348903. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/14/2005 09:17 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.138 
-0.081 

0.159 

.16 
0.278 
0.303 
0.275 
0.061 
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BARBER - M24 0041155 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.165 
0.023 
0.167 
1.647 
1. 950 
1.957 
0.186 
1.183 
0.691 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.583 
2: -0.644 
3: -0.886 
4: -0.454 
5: 0.129 
6: 0. 015 
7: -0.415 
8: 0.657 
9: 0.761 

10: -0.231 
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y 

-1.083 
-0.622 
-0.075 

0.021 
-0.053 

0.717 
0.867 
0.365 

-0.100 
0.197 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0041156 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.401 
-0.124 

0.420 
2.654 
3.853 
4.351 
0.465 
2.316 
1. 240 

1 
4 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.133 
2: -1.076 
3: -1.335 
4: -1.765 
5: -0.069 
6: 0.889 
7: 0. 540 
8: 0.301 
9: 0.008 

10: -0.373 

• 
• 
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y 

-2.053 
-1.471 
-0.237 
0.354 
1.223 
1. 800 
0.238 

-0.001 
-0.501 
-0.588 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0041157 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.055 
-0.184 
0.192 
3.642 
1.885 
3.737 
0.199 
2.026 
0.986 

3 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

• 

x 
1.866 
0.914 
0.824 
0.185 
0.072 
0.328 

-0.078 
-0.842 
-0.943 
-1.776 
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y 
-1.092 
-1. 015 

0.793 
0.628 
0.014 

-0.123 
-0.369 
0.155 

-0.577 
-0.256 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0041158 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 03/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.007 
-0.202 
0.202 
2.449 
1. 815 
2.484 
0.335 
1.585 
0.792 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.457 
2: -0.336 
3: -0.446 
4: 0.250 
5: -0.498 
6: 0.100 
7: 0.992 
8: 0. 653 
9: 0. 454 

10: 0.217 
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y 
-0.843 
-0.870 
-0.286 

0.148 
0.645 
0.945 

-0.427 
-0.447 
-0.435 
-0.451 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0041159 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 03/14/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:17 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.169 
0.084 
0.189 
2.788 
2.867 
3.128 
0.233 
1.660 
0.996 

3 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.084 
0.306 
0.579 
1.098 

-0.079 
0.105 

-0.136 
-0.396 
-1.563 
-1.690 
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y 
-1.141 
-0.691 

0.278 
0.837 
1. 726 

-0.046 
-0.174 

0.138 
0.493 

-0.581 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0041160 ~J1=24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0.127 

11 II II 

s1::R1AL NuMsERl\C. wct=· 8CJ o 3 11 11 

11 Ii II 

550 

560 A 

B 

575 
loRJLLANDTAP :};;!};:!-:),I 1l/ I ASSEMBLE 

6op· 
605 

610 

612 

615 
I 618 

620 

· 625 A ·-
B I TRIGGER PULi TEST · 1 ----·· = :;::::-<:_ 

c 
D hAFETY"OFF" FORCE. I -cs -/L-/~DS- i ~ 
E 

640 

655 

660 

I I 11 -. 
~~~~m-~~~~1 I 
1~~~~~~~1i~~~~~~~---c~1~~ ~~~~~,~,-=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-= 
l~~~~~~+l~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~,~~~~~~-=-~i'~~~~-
1--~-------,.~----~-~---ll---~S~H'.~IP~D~A-~rE~I-----~~ 

'~~~~~~~~-1;~~~~~1~~~~~-l---------1 QAR INSPECTiON DATE~ i 
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BARBER - M24 0041161 
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~ 0 BA~~R - M24 0041162 M-24 

~ \\ CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

Rvr~ --------/-, ~,?t/-S9o? 
. GUN SERIAL # G (L_,"'1 '--" 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

615 

7 

618 

620 

625 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS DATE 

I I 

INIT 

J ~r 

;/\ ~\,­
! \ ,·\\ 
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BARBER - M24 0041163 

op. * OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

640 . 

645 

655 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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BARBER - M24 0041164 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

-·--···-rA-VEAAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
; INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

--·-r2. 50#+ • 50# 
( : 3.oo(t: .75# 

-- - . 4 • 0 0 # + 1 • 0 0 # 

--- PULL #1 

---+ ULL-#2 

· ~ULL..#3 

. ·-· ! ~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

(----·- · ULL #-1 ·• 

' ULL #2 

#3 

#4 

PULL· #5 

·TOTAL 

VG. 

\ 
2.50# 
INITI.l\L 

3-.DO# 
INITIAL 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4. 00# AFTER ., 
20 CYCLES 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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" I' ' o() ~{)1\ "'/ 
SERIAL NO. 'vY·J 1 a~ /u...,;> . 

DATE d4 o-e,,/-rf 
TESTER t/JY 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE: LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

-RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 
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BARBER - M24 0041165 

'l­l. 

. . : ~- ::- - -· 
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BARBER - M24 0041166 
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BARBER - .M.24 Q041167 
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BARBER - M24 0041168 

l !.-. 

1=· _;_ ~ ·-· -' 
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BARBER - M24 0041169 

l " ~: '?-] 

l " :::: ·::: :::: 

l " 4 <~: l 
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BARBER - M24 0041170 
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BARBER - M24 0041171 
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